H.R. No. 1480

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Lorena Aguilar of Houston is one of the exceptional 2 participants in the 27th annual Texas History Day art competition, 3

and her entry is among those being displayed at the Bob Bullock

Texas State History Museum on April 27-28, 2007; and 4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

5 WHEREAS, This talented artist is also a first round finalist 6 in the Culture Shapers Visual Art Contest, and she took part in the Coca-Cola Art of Harmony competition and has contributed to a quilt 7 created in memory of the heroes of September 11th; her career focus 8 9 is advertising and design; and

WHEREAS, Texas History Day is coordinated by the Texas State Historical Association and is an affiliate of the National History Day program, which designated "Triumph and Tragedy" as the theme for 2007; more than 20,000 Texas students in grades six through 12 participate in Texas History Day activities, and about 60 of those students will go on to represent the Lone Star State at the National History Day event in Washington, D.C.; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Aguilar is a senior at Barbara Jordan High School for Careers; she is ranked 13th out of 292 students in her class and is a member of the National Honor Society; among her other many accomplishments, she maintains a perfect attendance record; and

22 WHEREAS, Lorena Aguilar's skill and hard work are truly 23 commendable, and she merits special recognition for 24 accomplishments; now, therefore, be it

H.R. No. 1480

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas

Legislature hereby congratulate Lorena Aguilar for her achievement

in the Texas History Day art competition and extend to her best

wishes for continued success and good fortune; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

prepared for Ms. Aguilar as an expression of high regard by the

Texas House of Representatives.

Dutton

H.R. No. 1480

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1480 was adopted by the House on May 4, 2007, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House